RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPOINTING TO THE CITIZENS REVIEW BOARD (CRB); PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Section 1.07 of the Key West Charter authorizes the City Commission to appoint four members to the Citizens Review Board; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That _____ is hereby appointed to the Citizens Review Board (four-year term).

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission. Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this _____ day of _____, 2021. Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on _____day of _____, 2021.

Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2021.

Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Gregory Davila	a
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoove	er
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK